DESCRIPTION
■ 375ps propagation delay
■ 1.6V output swings
■ Internal 75KΩ input pull-down resistors
■ Available in 8-pin SOIC package
The SY10EL89 is a differential fanout gate specifically
designed to drive coaxial cables. The device is especially
useful in Digital Video Broadcast applications. For this

3
SY10EL89Micrel
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY10EL89ZC Z8-1 Commercial HEL89
SY10EL89ZCTR* Z8-1 Commercial HEL89
*Tape and Reel
150Ω 150Ω
VEE
EL89
75Ω COAX
75Ω COAX
0.1µF
0.1µF
DC BLOCKING CAPACITORS
75Ω
75Ω
Figure 1.  Termination Configuration
DC BLOCKING CAPACITORS
Note 1. Recommended for new designs.
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY10EL89ZI(1) Z8-1 Industrial HEL89
SY10EL89ZITR*(1) Z8-1 Industrial HEL89
4
SY10EL89Micrel